REPAIR PARTS
RP-D1034K
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1034J.
April 2018
Commercial 6 Ton Package Heat Pump
© 2013 - 2018 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056
DCH0720103BHXMAB

0130M00148 TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M16,
M17, M23)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
3RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
4 RP-D1034Kwww.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 0121L00235NG11
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M18, M20, M21,
M24, M25)
0131M0043021
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M12)B1340024921
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 6 PL, 575V (M16)0131M0017921
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, OD, LAK (M17, M23)0131M0050021
MOTOR, 1/3 HP, OD (M11, M13, M14, M15, M19,
M22, M26, M27)
0131M0077421
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
FAN BLADE (M16, M17, M23)0150G0000461
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M24, M25, M26, M27)
B108676561
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00004NS
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 4)0163M00005PNS
Image 2:
ACCUMULATOR .875 B122620712
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE 0130M0007522
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 2048520152
REVERSING VALVE 0151R0007162
CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE 0130M0007472
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953382
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641102

CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 2)0163M00175NS
SOLENOID COIL B1225022NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
5RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
6 RP-D1034Kwww.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER DOOR 0270L00363NG11
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M20, M21, M22, M25, M27)
0121L00976NG21
POST-SIDE RF PAINTED (QTY 2)0121L00343RFNG31
SIDE POST (M1, M2, M5, M9, M10, M11, M14, M15,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M22, M23, M24)
0121L01169RFNG31
CORNER POST (QTY 4)0121L00344RFNG41
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M20, M21, M24, M26, M27)
0121L00354NG51
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL 0121L00354NG51
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M3, M18,
M19, M22, M23, M25)
0121L00840NG51
ECONOMIZER COVER (M1, M2, M3, M19, M23,
M24, M26)
0121L01309NS
GASKET-RUBBER, CPOST (QTY 3)0164L00009NS
GASKET-RUBBER, SIDE POST (QTY 2)0164L00011NS
Image 2:
DUCT PANEL 0121L00342NG12
RETURN DUCT COVER 0121L00023NG22
SUPPLY DUCT COVER 0121L00024NG32
ELECTRIC HEAT DOOR (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8,
M12, M13, M16, M21, M25, M26, M27)
0121L00279NG42

SIDE RAIL (QTY 2)0121L00244RF82
END RAIL (QTY 2)0121L0024592
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
7RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com
Condenser/Evaporator/Partition Assembly
8 RP-D1034Kwww.daikinac.com
Condenser/Evaporator/Partition Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 0201L0005311
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL 0202L0003221
BLOCKOFF-EVAPORATOR 0121L0034531
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (HAIRPIN SIDE) 0121L0035841
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) 0121L0035751
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (QTY 2)0121L0093261
ANGLE-FILTER CENTER 0121L0125571
CONTROL, DEFROST 0130M00101121
COND BLOCK-OFF 0121L00348211
CONDENSER BLOCKOFF PLATE 0121L00939221
DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L00238231
DRAIN PAN 0161L00005241
CHANNEL-DECK SIDE 0121L02123251
COND MOUNTING ANGLE 0121L00349261
DRAIN PLUG 0163L00071321
DRAIN PAN GASKET 0154L00009331
ELECTRIC HEAT RETAINER 0121L00288451
ELECTRIC HEAT COVER 0121L00144461
ELECTRIC HEAT PANEL 0121L00256471
BLOWER DECK (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8, M12, M13,
M16, M21, M25, M26, M27)
0121L01205481
BLOWER DECK (M1, M2, M5, M9, M10, M11, M14,
M15, M17, M18, M19, M20, M22, M23, M24)
0121L01575481
GROMMET-D (QTY 4)A4568804491
AIR FILTER 16 X 20 X 2 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
0160L00174NS
AIR FILTER 20 X 16 X 2 (M12)B1369608NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER 0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
9RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com
Blower and Control Panel Assembly
10 RP-D1034Kwww.daikinac.com
Blower and Control Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M24, M25, M26, M27)
B324000711
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP 575V (M16, M17, M23)0131L0000411
BLOWER SIDE ANGLE (QTY 3)0121L0029721
MOTOR BASE 0121L0161931
BLOWER MOUNTING ANGLE 0121L0028141
BELT DRIVE BLOWER SHAFT 0163L0000551
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 2539302F61
MOUNTING BRACKET BEARING (QTY 2)B320130071
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL B136805681
SHEAVE, FIXED AK59H 0163L0013691
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B1398604101
BALL BEARING 1.00" (QTY 2)B1399500111
FAN BELT, NOTCHED 0164L00010121
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL44 X 3/8" (M16,
M17, M23)
B2120001131
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL44 X 7/8" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M24, M25,
M26, M27)
B2120014131
BLOWER PLATE SUPPORT (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8,
M12, M13, M16, M21, M25, M26, M27)
0121L01203141
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726151
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 4)B1393738161
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M00045171

WIRING HARNESS (M12)0259L00071NS
WIRING HARNESS 0259L00094NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
11RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts
12 RP-D1034Kwww.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
10 KW  203-230/3 ELECTRIC EHAT (M18)EHK3-10NS
10 KW 460/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M19)EHK4-10NS
15 KW 208-230/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M20, M21)EHK3-15NS
15 KW 460/3 (M22)EHK4-15NS
15 KW 575/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M23)EHK7-15NS
20 KW 208-230/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M24, M25)EHK3-20NS
20 KW 460/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M26, M27)EHK4-20NS
3-6 TON DFLOW ECONOMIZER (M1, M2, M3, M19,
M23, M24, M26)
1036609CNS
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M11, M18, M19, M21, M22, M24, M26, M27)
0121L00316NS
BRACKET-DISCONNECT SWITCH (M3, M18, M19,
M22, M23, M25)
0121L00835NS
BRACKET-SMOKE DETECTOR (M2, M3, M5, M6,
M21, M22)
0121L01934NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M4,
M6, M11, M18, M22, M24, M26, M27)
0130M00065NS
DISCONNECT COVER (M3, M18, M19, M22, M23,
M25)
0121L00837NGNS
GANG BOX-GFCI OUTLET (M1, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M11, M18, M19, M21, M22, M24, M26, M27)
0130L00012NS
HANDLE, ROTARY (M3, M18, M19, M22, M23, M25)0130L00039NS
LOW AMBIENT KIT (M3, M7, M18, M19, M20, M21)LAKT03NS

M6, M11, M18, M22, M24, M26, M27)
0130M00061NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3BAXHAB
M2 - DCH072XXX3BAXZAB
M3 - DCH072XXX3BJXLAA
M4 - DCH072XXX3BXXBAA
M5 - DCH072XXX3BXXJAB
M6 - DCH072XXX3BXXOAA
M7 - DCH072XXX3BXXWAA
M8 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAA
M9 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAB
M10 - DCH072XXX3BXXXAC
M11 - DCH072XXX4BXXBAC
M12 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCH072XXX4BXXXAD
M16 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAA
M17 - DCH072XXX7BXXXAB
M18 - DCH0720103BHXMAB
M19 - DCH0720104BJXFAC
M20 - DCH0720153BXXCAB
M21 - DCH0720153BXXLAA
M22 - DCH0720154BHXOAC
M23 - DCH0720157BJXXAB
M24 - DCH0720203BAXNAB
M25 - DCH0720203BHXXAA
M26 - DCH0720204BAXBAB
M27 - DCH0720204BXXAAB
13RP-D1034K www.daikinac.com